0 - 122733

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASARU KONO	10/07/2008
SATOSHI TAKEMOTO	10/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIROTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	5-2-1, ISHIUCHIMINAMI, SAEKI-KU
City:	HIROSHIMA-SHI, HIROSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	731-5197

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12273319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 677-3001

Email: tcole@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. COLE

Address Line 1: ROBERTS, MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10064

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 743030-33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Cole

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_743030_33#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to HIROTEC CORPORATION
of 5-2-1, Ishiuchiminami, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5197, Japan
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to
HEMMING APPARATUS
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters
Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and
enjoyed by said HIROTEC CORPORATION , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the
full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HIROTEC CORPORATION
(Full Name) (Signature)

HIROTEC CORPORATION

(Full Name) (Signature)

1. Date: 10/07/2008 Inventor: Masaru KONO Masaru Kono Kesidence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan
Post Office Address: c/o HIROTEC CORPORATION, 5-2-1, Ishiuchiminami, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5197, Japan

2. Date: Ortober 9, 2008 Inventor: Satoshi TAKEMOTO Satoshi Takunto
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan
Post Office Address: c/o HIROTEC CORPORATION, 5-2-1, Ishiuchiminami, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5197, Japan

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0393